07, AGREEMENT INO/ FIN NO:- 867305/KRESSUYOD708+48 BORROWER! CO- 
BORROWERS NAME AND ADDRESS:- Shak Rasul S/o Osrpasab, Shai Phathimabl Wo 
Rasul, Rajuia Rammurthi So Gangaiah, DATE OF DEMAND NOTIGE:- 15/11/2022, AMOUNT 
AS ON DEMAND NOTICE:. Ris. 1,55, 706/- (One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Six Rupeos Gnly), DATE OF POSSESSION TAKEN:- 12-11-2025, DESCRIPTION OF THE 
IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES:- All that piece and parcel of the SY No.116, H.NO.205 
‘Annangutam, Mathey, TELANGANA-808288, measuring (167 Sa FL} bounded on East: Road, 
West Open place af Cnarukupall Satyam, North:

[...]

14, AGREEMENT NO/ FIN NO:- E501h:XRESSUY00%62416 BORROWER CO- 
BORROWERS NAME AND ADDRESS:: Gathula Maiisiah Sio Narsarya. Bathula Manjula Wio 
Maiimah, Nekenkanb Venkaian So Maiscor DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE: T2022, 
AMOUNT AS ON DEMAND NOTICE: Ra.1,19.902/ (One Lakh Nineleen Thosand Nine 
Hundred Two Rupees Only), DATE OF POSSESSION TAKEN. 14-11-2025, DESCRIPTION OF 
THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Ail that piece and parcel of the SY Nod, W.NG.O-38, 
Chilapekunta, Nuthonkal, TELANGANA50822, measuring (167 Sq Ft.) bounded on East House 
of ainda Venkanns, West Bazar, North:

[...]

described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ARM branch, Hyderabad, Canara Bank for follow up, will be sold on 
‘As is where is’, ‘As is what is’, and ‘Whatever there is’ on 29-11-2025 for recovery of Rs.13,68,81,282.19/- 
(Rupees Thirteen Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Two and Nineteen 
Paisa Only) with interest thereon as per decree order in OA 121 of 2023 issued by DRT II dated 03/12/2024 due to 
the ARM Hyderabad Branch of Canara Bank from (1) M/s. Srivay Infra Projects Pvt Ltd, 101/A,3RD FLOOR, OPP 
AKSHARA BOOKS, JOURNALIST COLONY, HYDERABAD-500033.

[...]

respective amount mentioned herein below along with interest thereon at contracted rate. 

4 |Name of Borrower: Mr. Mohammed Jeelani (Borrower) and Mrs. Chand Sulthana (Co Borrower) 
Loan A/c. No. AFHOOO601876026 Date of Notice U/s.13(2): 16-June-2025 
[Notice Amount (As.}: Rs. 37,77,941/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty One Only) ae on 16th June, 2025 Date of Possession ; 12/Now/2025. 

fi not fs ; All that the piece and parcel of the Plot No.242 (VLTN/Assassment No. 2119706585), 
in Survey Nog.21, 22 & 24 Part, admeasunng 200 Sq. Yds., of 167.2 Sq.Mtrs,, Situated at Chengicherta Village, Under

[...]

PLOT NO.343, EAST : 25 WIDE ROAD, WEST: PLOT NO 321 

[> [Name of Borrower: Mrs. Ramya Pothireddy (Borrower) and Mr, Venugopal Reddy Pothireddy (Co Borrower/Guarantor) 
Loan A/c. No, MICOO0EO 1878464 Date of Notice Ws. 13{2): 16-June-2025 

Am ; Re. 37,61,960.51 4 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
land Paine Fifty One Only) as on 16th June, 2025 Date of Possession : 12/Nov/2025 

ription ; All that part and parcel of Flat No, 503, in fifth floor, of "TEJASWINI RESIDENCY” 
admeasuring 1040 Sq Ft, of plinth area (including common areas) and one car parking area 100 Sf, together